Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office

RECORE	
TRAL	103063399
o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark (Office: Please record the attached

Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Hancor of Michigan, Inc. Internal Address: Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Association Date(s) July 28, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Wahl, Esg. Internal Address: Address: Additional names, addresses, or citizenship Internal Address: Name: Hancor of Michigan, Inc. Internal Address: Name: Hancor of Michigan, Inc. Internal Addresses, or citizenship Internal Addresses, or citizenship Address: Street Address: 401 Olive Street City: Findlay State: Ohio Country: USA Zip: 45840 Association Country: USA Zip: 45840 Country: USA Zip: 45840 Association Country: USA Zip: 45840 Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother Citizenship		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Hancor of Michigan, Inc. Internal Address: General Partnership		
Internal Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporatio		
Individual(s)		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Individual(s) Association	Address:
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached?	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 401 Olive Street
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Corporation- State:	City: Findlay
Country: USA Zip: 45840 Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Other	State: Ohio
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Citizenship (see guidelines)	
Execution Date(s) July 28, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Wahl. Eso. Internal Address: Street Address: Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP 41 South High Street - Suite 1300 City: Columbus State: Ohio Phone Number: 614-365-2802 Fax Number: 614-365-2802 Fax Number: 614-365-2899 Email Address: Jwahl@ssd.com Limited Partnership Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dor representative designation is attached: Yes (Designature) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dor representative designation is about an interval of the United Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United Partnership Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dor representative designation is attemed by estimate in the United States, a dor representative designation is attemed by estimate in the United Passignee in the United Passigne	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	
Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cotizenship Cotiz	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Assignment		Limited Partnership Citizenship
Security Agreement		Corporation Citizenship USA - Delaware
Total registration or Registration Number is unk 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Wahl. Esq. Internal Address: Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP 41 South High Street - Suite 1300 City: Columbus State: Ohio Phone Number: 614-365-2499 Email Address: jwahl@ssd.com 7. Cother Release of Security Interest Postgration number(s) and ideascription of the Trademark (Prom as (Designations must be a separate document from as (Designation or description of the Trademark Application or Application of the Trademark Registration No.(s) 974,523 1,784,128 Additional sheet(s) attached? Prom Additional sheet(s) attached: Prom Additional sheet(s)	<u> </u>	Other Citizenship
## Other Release of Security Interest		representative designation is attached: Yes
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 974,523 1,784,128 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Wahl. Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP 41 South High Street - Suite 1300 City: Columbus State: Ohio Tip: 43215 Phone Number: 614-365-2802 Fax Number: 614-365-2499 Email Address: jwahl@ssd.com P. Signature Bate August 11, 2005 Page Page August 11, 2005 Page	Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from as
registrations involved: Name: Jeffrey R. Wahl. Esq.		974,523 1,784,128 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name August 11, 2005 August 11, 2005 Page		974,523 1,784,128 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
Street Address: Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP 41 South High Street - Suite 1300 City: Columbus State: Ohio Phone Number: 614-365-2802 Fax Number: 614-365-2499 Email Address: jwahl@ssd.com Authorized to be charged to deposit accomposition and state of the control of the	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and F 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	974,523 1,784,128 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: Squire Sanders & Dempsey LTP 41 South High Street - Suite 1300 City: Columbus State: Ohio Phone Number: 614-365-2802 Fax Number: 614-365-2499 Email Address: jwahl@ssd.com Signature: August 11, 2005 Signature Date	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and F 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Wahl, Esq.	974,523 1,784,128 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
41 South High Street - Suite 1300 City: Columbus State: Ohio Phone Number: 614-365-2802 Fax Number: 614-365-2499 Email Address: jwahl@ssd.com Signature: Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name August 11, 2005	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and F 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Wahl, Esq.	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. Conceptible 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Conceptible 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Conceptible 974,523 1,784,128
State: Ohio State: Ohio Phone Number: 614-365-2802 Fax Number: 614-365-2499 Email Address: jwahl@ssd.com August 11, 2005 Signature: August 11, 2005	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and F 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Wahl, Esq. Internal Address:	974,523 1,784,128 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord
Phone Number: 614-365-2802 Fax Number: 614-365-2499 Email Address: jwahl@ssd.com 9. Signature: August 11, 2005 Signature Date	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and F 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Wahl, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP	974,523 1,784,128 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord
Phone Number: 614-365-2802 Fax Number: 614-365-2499 Email Address: jwahl@ssd.com 9. Signature: August 11, 2005 Signature Date	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and F 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Wahl, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP 41 South High Street - Suite 1300	974,523 1,784,128 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Enclosed
Fax Number: 614-365-2499 Email Address: jwahl@ssd.com Authorized User Name August 11, 2005 Signature Date	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and F 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Wahl, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP 41 South High Street - Suite 1300 City: Columbus	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. Compared to the Compared to
9. Signature: August 11, 2005 Signature Date	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and F 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Wahl, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP 41 South High Street - Suite 1300 City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43215	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. Compared to the Compared to
Signature Date	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and F 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Wahl. Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP 41 South High Street - Suite 1300 City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43215 Phone Number: 614-365-2802	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged state of the companion of the compani
Signature Date	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and F 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Wahl, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP 41 South High Street - Suite 1300 City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43215 Phone Number: 614-365-2802 Fax Number: 614-365-2499	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged state of the companion of the compani
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and F 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. Wahl. Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP 41 South High Street - Suite 1300 City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43215 Phone Number: 614-365-2802 Fax Number: 614-365-2499 Email Address: jwahl@ssd.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having a place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio, 44114 ("Secured Party)" holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of HANCOR OF MICHIGAN, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Pledgor"), having a place of business at 401 Olive Street, Findlay, Ohio 45840, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Collateral Assignment Agreement between Secured Party and Pledgor, dated October 29, 2003, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2003, at Reel 002862 / Frame 0187;

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby releases its right, title, and interest in the trademark and trademark applications/registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release on this 2 day of _______, 2005.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Iden P. Dunn

Vice President

11082811v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0845

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

See Attached.

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

All trademarks and trademark applications/registrations of Hancor of Michigan, Inc., including but not limited to the following:

- 1. 974,523
- 2. 1,784,128

Columbus/446777.1

RECORDED: 08/11/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0847